Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of roceiving party(les)
James T. Wilkinson	Name: Intelagard, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): August 15, 2005	590 Burbank Street Suite 220
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Broomfield
Government Interest Assignment	State: Colorado
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 80020
Cother	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/105290 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes x No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James M. Graziano	
PATTON BOGGS LLP	7. Total fee (87 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 013210.0211PTUS Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 1900	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Super Addiess. 1990 CHICOH Street, Suite 1900	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed .
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Denver	8. Payment information
State: CO Zip: 80264	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (303) 830-1776	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (303) 894-9239	b. Daposit Account Number 50-1848
Email Address: jgraziano@pattonboggs.com	Authorized User Name Varen C. Belair
9. Signature: Signature	617.5EP 2005
V. Craig Belair - 49,056 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mente of Person Signing	<u> </u>

220638v1

PATENT REEL: 016738 FRAME: 0696

T-646 P.05/06 F-686 No.9468 P-3

Practitioner's Docket No. 013210.0211PTUS

PATENT

For: 🛛 U.S. Rigi

✓ U.S. Rights
 ✓ U.S. Application
 ✓ U.S. Patent
 ✓ Other -

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Name:

For:

John David Breedlove

Address:

1126 James Canyon Drive

Boulder, CO 80302

Nationality:

United States of America

Name:

Dennis Edward Smagac

Address:

8996 Tahoe Lane

Boulder, CO 80301

Nationality:

United States of America

Name:

Seth Robert Mayer

Address:

1621 Cedar St. Broomfield, CO 80020

Nationality:

United States of America

Name:

Thomas Anthony Licht

Address:

440 Vernier Ave. Lafayette, CO 80026

Nationality:

United States of America

Name:

James Theodore Wilkinson 3573 W. Boardwalk Cr.

Address:

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

Nationality:

United States of America

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Intelagard, Inc.

Address:

26 Garden Center

Suite 4

Broomfield, CO 80020

State or Country of Formation: Colorado

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for: \boxtimes the United States and its territorial possessions, \boxtimes all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

COMPRESSED AIR FOAM AND HIGH PRESSURE LIQUID DISPERSAL SYSTEM

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2)

REEL: 016738 FRAME: 0697

in (3'	7 C.F.R. Section 3.21)
`[U.S. Application No. 11/105,290 filed on April 13, 2005.
	U.S. Application filed herewith
	Other -

including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, \boxtimes and any legal equivalent of the foregoing invention, application and improvements in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, provisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the respective date below.

Date: 2 August 2005

Date: 8-2-05

Date: 08AVG 05

Date: 09 Aug 05

Date: 15 Aug 05

James Theodore Wilkinson

(Unless the context otherwise requires, words imparting the singular number shall include the plural and vice versa, and words imparting the use of any gender shall include all genders.)

(Assignment of invention-page 2 of 2)